
NWSC Skate Race - Race 1 02/02/2021
Woodland Trails, Elk River, MN

Girls
Place School Score Points

1 Elk River/Zimmerman 480 100, 98, 96, 94, 92, (91), (90)
2 Armstrong 460 99, 97, 95, 85, 84, (82), (80)
3 Champlin Park 443 93, 89, 88, 87, 86, (83), (81)

Boys
Place School Score Points

1 Armstrong 483 100, 99, 97, 94, 93, (91), (87)
2 Champlin Park 453 96, 92, 90, 89, 86, (85), (83)
3 Elk River/Zimmerman 447 98, 95, 88, 84, 82, (81), (80)



NWSC Girls Skate 5.5km - Race 1
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Hailee Zimpel 10 Elk River/Zim 0:17:17 0:00:00
2 Sophia Pung 11 Armstrong 0:17:39 0:00:22
3 Katelyn Gramstad 12 Elk River/Zim 0:17:47 0:00:30
4 Noelle Brandes 11 Armstrong 0:19:27 0:02:10
5 Mallory Williams 12 Elk River/Zim 0:19:30 0:02:13
6 Lou Himes 12 Armstrong 0:19:34 0:02:17
7 Claire Swanson 7 Elk River/Zim 0:19:36 0:02:19
8 Atley Schreiner 12 Champlin Park 0:20:38 0:03:21
9 Peyton Opsahl 11 Elk River/Zim 0:20:45 0:03:28

10 Sophie Lee 12 Elk River/Zim 0:20:46 0:03:29
11 Emily Baker 9 Elk River/Zim 0:20:59 0:03:42
12 Selah Binsfeld 7 Elk River/Zim 0:21:00 0:03:43
13 Ashlyn Murphy 12 Champlin Park 0:21:11 0:03:54
14 Maggie Grossman 12 Champlin Park 0:21:20 0:04:03
15 Abby Hibbs 8 Champlin Park 0:21:27 0:04:10
16 Elise Oldroyd 10 Champlin Park 0:21:42 0:04:25
17 Mio Aoki-Sherwood 12 Armstrong 0:21:58 0:04:41
18 Makayla Leuthold 12 Elk River/Zim 0:22:08 0:04:51
19 Celia Woyke 12 Armstrong 0:22:15 0:04:58
20 Miah Martin 12 Elk River/Zim 0:22:18 0:05:01
21 Carissa Edman 10 Elk River/Zim 0:22:22 0:05:05
22 Zoe Hoard 10 Elk River/Zim 0:22:26 0:05:09
23 Lauren Swanson 9 Elk River/Zim 0:22:30 0:05:13
24 Lydia Lindell 9 Champlin Park 0:22:57 0:05:40
25 Allyson Heiden 12 Armstrong 0:23:30 0:06:13
26 Rachel Miller 10 Champlin Park 0:23:57 0:06:40
27 Olivia Riewe 9 Elk River/Zim 0:24:00 0:06:43
28 Caitlin Richter 12 Champlin Park 0:25:03 0:07:46
29 Roshni Flannery 11 Armstrong 0:25:35 0:08:18
30 Ellie Grossman 9 Champlin Park 0:25:42 0:08:25
31 Madison Boone 7 Elk River/Zim 0:26:14 0:08:57
32 Claire Hentges 9 Champlin Park 0:26:22 0:09:05
33 Micah Collins 12 Elk River/Zim 0:26:34 0:09:17
34 Mckenzie Boyce 11 Elk River/Zim 0:26:41 0:09:24
35 Sophia Heteen 11 Armstrong 0:27:01 0:09:44
36 Joanna Lund 7 Champlin Park 0:27:28 0:10:11
37 Brooklyn Pollmann 10 Champlin Park 0:27:51 0:10:34
38 Sophie Simmer 10 Champlin Park 0:28:28 0:11:11
39 Alida Gallay 9 Elk River/Zim 0:28:52 0:11:35
40 Mikayla Whitehouse 11 Champlin Park 0:29:03 0:11:46
41 Lidia Felgate 9 Elk River/Zim 0:29:04 0:11:47
42 Lindsay Schwinghamer 9 Elk River/Zim 0:29:12 0:11:55
43 Anneliese Blomquist-Smith 7 Elk River/Zim 0:29:19 0:12:02
44 Ana Coulon 10 Armstrong 0:30:10 0:12:53
45 Audrey Meester 12 Champlin Park 0:30:38 0:13:21
46 Rachel Barr 10 Champlin Park 0:30:46 0:13:29
47 Josie Richter 9 Champlin Park 0:31:00 0:13:43
48 Maddy Orstad 10 Armstrong 0:31:36 0:14:19
49 Lola Polson 7 Champlin Park 0:32:29 0:15:12



Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind
50 Izzy Richter 10 Champlin Park 0:33:10 0:15:53
51 Ceilia Wierschke 8 Elk River/Zim 0:33:39 0:16:22
52 Lily Provost 10 Armstrong 0:33:47 0:16:30
53 Kaylee Kern 8 Champlin Park 0:35:26 0:18:09
54 Lydia Arneson 9 Champlin Park 0:37:30 0:20:13
55 Lisa Lieske 12 Champlin Park 0:37:32 0:20:15
56 Bevin Murphy 9 Champlin Park 0:38:05 0:20:48
57 Zoe Boock 10 Champlin Park 0:43:14 0:25:57

Girls 3.5km
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Cheyenne Oja 10 Armstrong 0:17:58 0:00:00
2 Willow Flint 9 Elk River/Zim 0:28:44 0:10:46



NWSC Boys Skate 5.5km - Race 1
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Roger Anderson 12 Armstrong 0:14:42 0:00:00
2 Noah Breker 10 Armstrong 0:15:44 0:01:02
3 Matthew Binsfeld 11 Elk River/Zim 0:15:50 0:01:08
4 Alex Omodt 10 Armstrong 0:16:01 0:01:19
5 Keegan Poston 11 Champlin Park 0:16:24 0:01:42
6 Eliott Swanson 10 Elk River/Zim 0:16:30 0:01:48
7 Thomas Whitehouse 11 Armstrong 0:16:45 0:02:03
8 Leif Sicora 12 Armstrong 0:16:55 0:02:13
9 Tyler Kyes 10 Champlin Park 0:17:06 0:02:24

10 Owen Hansmann 12 Armstrong 0:17:12 0:02:30
11 Ethan Ibarra 10 Champlin Park 0:17:24 0:02:42
12 Kyle Ostendorf 12 Champlin Park 0:17:26 0:02:44
13 Reid Binsfeld 9 Elk River/Zim 0:17:50 0:03:08
14 Boden Sundell 9 Armstrong 0:17:51 0:03:09
15 Chase Poston 9 Champlin Park 0:18:30 0:03:48
16 Jacob Wolter 12 Armstrong 0:18:51 0:04:09
17 Isaac McKeon 11 Champlin Park 0:18:56 0:04:14
18 Dylan Bartness 12 Armstrong 0:19:18 0:04:36
19 Anders Olsen 11 Elk River/Zim 0:19:56 0:05:14
20 Thomas O'Meara 10 Armstrong 0:20:08 0:05:26
21 Sam Kyes 7 Champlin Park 0:20:22 0:05:40
22 Jacob Opansky 10 Champlin Park 0:20:30 0:05:48
23 Noah Peterson 11 Armstrong 0:20:39 0:05:57
24 Charlie Hibbs 9 Champlin Park 0:20:44 0:06:02
25 Nathan Majewski 10 Armstrong 0:20:47 0:06:05
26 Micah King 11 Armstrong 0:20:53 0:06:11
27 Tyler Morari 11 Champlin Park 0:21:03 0:06:21
28 Gavin Neubauer 11 Elk River/Zim 0:21:05 0:06:23
29 Matthew Sweeney 10 Armstrong 0:21:11 0:06:29
30 Lathe Talbot 12 Armstrong 0:21:18 0:06:36
31 Giles Koshiol 12 Champlin Park 0:21:41 0:06:59
32 Bjorn Orstad 8 Armstrong 0:22:07 0:07:25
33 Brady McAdams 11 Elk River/Zim 0:22:24 0:07:42
34 Haakon Hanson 10 Armstrong 0:22:43 0:08:01
35 Conner Morari 9 Champlin Park 0:22:55 0:08:13
36 Austin Kitzberger 11 Elk River/Zim 0:22:59 0:08:17
37 Cody Edman 8 Elk River/Zim 0:23:14 0:08:32
38 William Aumer 9 Champlin Park 0:23:50 0:09:08
39 Joaquin Echenique 8 Armstrong 0:24:07 0:09:25
40 Caleb Heath 8 Elk River/Zim 0:24:14 0:09:32
41 Sam Majewski 8 Armstrong 0:24:41 0:09:59
42 Tanner Martin 10 Elk River/Zim 0:24:56 0:10:14
43 Caidron Skerbitz 9 Armstrong 0:25:00 0:10:18
44 Josh Sweeney 7 Armstrong 0:25:05 0:10:23
45 Jack Polson 9 Champlin Park 0:28:02 0:13:20
46 Jonathan Samey 10 Champlin Park 0:30:49 0:16:07



Boys 3.5km
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Landon Neubauer 9 Elk River/Zim 0:22:17 0:00:00
2 Jack Bouley 7 Elk River/Zim 0:31:01 0:08:44



NWSC Skate Race - Race 2 02/02/2021
Woodland Trails, Elk River, MN

Girls
Place School Score Points

1 Maple Grove 478 100, 99, 97, 92, 90, (89), (87)
2 Rogers 468 98, 96, 95, 91, 88, (86), (80)
3 Osseo 439 94, 93, 85, 84, 83, (82), (81)

Boys
Place School Score Points

1 Maple Grove 474 98, 97, 96, 95, 88, (86), (82)
2 Rogers 469 100, 94, 93, 92, 90, (85), (84)
3 Osseo 449 99, 91, 89, 87, 83, (81), (80)



NWSC Girls Skate 5.5km - Race 2
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Lindsey Young 11 Maple Grove 0:18:39 0:00:00
2 Kalli Smith 12 Maple Grove 0:19:44 0:01:05
3 Anna Eich 12 Rogers 0:19:52 0:01:13
4 Savannah Krull 10 Maple Grove 0:20:17 0:01:38
5 Mikaela Hetchler 10 Rogers 0:20:22 0:01:43
6 Breanna Hetchler 12 Rogers 0:20:44 0:02:05
7 Madeleine Kjome 11 Osseo 0:21:15 0:02:36
8 Kendel Poppe Boehm 10 Osseo 0:21:35 0:02:56
9 Nora Kivi 8 Maple Grove 0:22:00 0:03:21

10 Anna Cargill 11 Rogers 0:22:01 0:03:22
11 Shaelyse Fehr 12 Maple Grove 0:22:32 0:03:53
12 Caroline Ringsmuth 11 Maple Grove 0:22:34 0:03:55
13 Ella Stritesky 12 Rogers 0:22:40 0:04:01
14 Livi Isaacs 11 Maple Grove 0:23:09 0:04:30
15 Elise Ames 12 Rogers 0:23:19 0:04:40
16 Hadley Sarkela 10 Maple Grove 0:23:36 0:04:57
17 Grace Dehmer 12 Maple Grove 0:23:43 0:05:04
18 Gianna Vecellio 9 Osseo 0:23:57 0:05:18
19 Maria Hoff 10 Osseo 0:24:02 0:05:23
20 Kaci Roeber 8 Maple Grove 0:24:25 0:05:46
21 Julia Mitchell 10 Maple Grove 0:24:45 0:06:06
22 Kelsey Young 8 Maple Grove 0:25:00 0:06:21
23 Ruby Engel 11 Osseo 0:25:10 0:06:31
24 Jordyn Borsch 10 Maple Grove 0:25:18 0:06:39
25 Ellie Berglin 12 Maple Grove 0:25:42 0:07:03
26 Elsie Higgins 8 Osseo 0:25:49 0:07:10
27 Katie Millard 10 Osseo 0:25:54 0:07:15
28 Lucy Bergeron 12 Osseo 0:25:55 0:07:16
29 Megan Hallman 10 Maple Grove 0:25:58 0:07:19
30 Teresa Shah 9 Osseo 0:26:08 0:07:29
31 Lauren Recker 10 Maple Grove 0:26:17 0:07:38
32 Linnea Noeldner 10 Osseo 0:26:20 0:07:41
33 Ella Williams 10 Maple Grove 0:26:38 0:07:59
33 Ella Dahl 8 Maple Grove 0:26:38 0:07:59
35 Willow Hanson 8 Maple Grove 0:26:45 0:08:06
36 Sydney Alsaker 9 Maple Grove 0:26:58 0:08:19
37 Elise Behr 8 Maple Grove 0:27:04 0:08:25
38 Meghan Downing 10 Maple Grove 0:27:41 0:09:02
39 Ariam Aman 10 Osseo 0:27:53 0:09:14
40 Taylor Knox 10 Rogers 0:27:55 0:09:16
41 Kaiya Johnson 10 Maple Grove 0:28:02 0:09:23
42 Abby Arp 12 Maple Grove 0:28:40 0:10:01
43 Lillian Mohr 9 Rogers 0:29:28 0:10:49
44 Maria Hanauska 9 Rogers 0:29:52 0:11:13
45 Claire Prudhomme 7 Maple Grove 0:30:42 0:12:03
46 Sydney Thiede 9 Maple Grove 0:31:04 0:12:25
47 Brooke Berglin 8 Maple Grove 0:31:20 0:12:41



Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind
48 Rylee Toms 7 Maple Grove 0:32:28 0:13:49
49 Marissa Wetland 10 Maple Grove 0:34:48 0:16:09
50 Luam Aman 8 Osseo 0:36:37 0:17:58
51 Ava Garnass 8 Maple Grove 0:39:48 0:21:09
52 Claudia Ross 10 Maple Grove 0:40:55 0:22:16

Girls 3.5km
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Maddie McConville 9 Osseo 0:38:30 0:00:00



NWSC Boys Skate 5.5km - Race 2
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Ryan Davis 12 Rogers 0:15:41 0:00:00
2 Nicholas Trzynka 12 Osseo 0:15:42 0:00:01
3 Myles Brown 11 Maple Grove 0:15:52 0:00:11
4 Matthew Broderson 10 Maple Grove 0:15:59 0:00:18
5 Parker Koland 11 Maple Grove 0:16:13 0:00:32
6 Kirk Carlson 11 Maple Grove 0:16:46 0:01:05
7 Alex Heidorn 12 Rogers 0:16:50 0:01:09
8 Nick Manthei 10 Rogers 0:16:57 0:01:16
9 Hayden O'Connor 12 Rogers 0:17:00 0:01:19
10 Vaughn Ruska 12 Osseo 0:17:06 0:01:25
11 AJ Back 9 Rogers 0:17:21 0:01:40
12 AJ Miller 10 Osseo 0:17:32 0:01:51
13 Joe Ream 11 Maple Grove 0:17:33 0:01:52
14 Colin Vaughn 10 Osseo 0:17:38 0:01:57
15 Isaac Mikkola 11 Maple Grove 0:18:00 0:02:19
16 Andy Huber 11 Rogers 0:18:06 0:02:25
17 Mitchell Hansen 10 Rogers 0:18:08 0:02:27
18 Will Campbell 9 Rogers 0:18:14 0:02:33
19 Henry LaBorde 12 Osseo 0:18:28 0:02:47
20 Peyton Honnoll 9 Rogers 0:18:38 0:02:57
21 Henry Pulling 9 Rogers 0:18:39 0:02:58
22 Josh Ringsmuth 10 Maple Grove 0:18:44 0:03:03
23 Ryan Levendusky 12 Maple Grove 0:19:12 0:03:31
23 Gabriel Arends 10 Osseo 0:19:12 0:03:31
25 Evan Lovdahl 12 Maple Grove 0:19:46 0:04:05
26 Jeremiah Groff 11 Osseo 0:19:50 0:04:09
27 Matthew Oujiri 11 Osseo 0:19:51 0:04:10
28 James Dolan 9 Osseo 0:20:10 0:04:29
28 Jacob Mattson 9 Osseo 0:20:10 0:04:29
30 Luke Strassburg 11 Rogers 0:20:11 0:04:30
31 Zach Hammann 12 Maple Grove 0:20:12 0:04:31
32 Cody Kryzer 11 Maple Grove 0:20:14 0:04:33
33 Cayden Vokal 10 Maple Grove 0:20:24 0:04:43
34 Tucker Segraves 12 Rogers 0:20:37 0:04:56
35 AJ Skinner 12 Rogers 0:20:57 0:05:16
36 Owen Kubisiak 11 Osseo 0:21:07 0:05:26
37 Cooper Petit 12 Maple Grove 0:21:09 0:05:28
38 Robert Dahl 11 Maple Grove 0:21:10 0:05:29
39 Justin Do 11 Osseo 0:21:17 0:05:36
40 Samuel Wolkerstorfer 11 Osseo 0:21:36 0:05:55
41 Mason Reitmeier 10 Maple Grove 0:21:54 0:06:13
42 Riley MIldebrandt 9 Maple Grove 0:22:18 0:06:37
43 Jackson Trom 12 Maple Grove 0:22:48 0:07:07
44 Will Somero 8 Osseo 0:22:58 0:07:17
45 Andrew Carlson 11 Maple Grove 0:23:03 0:07:22
46 Ladd Timothy 8 Maple Grove 0:23:11 0:07:30
47 Matthew Trzynka 9 Osseo 0:23:14 0:07:33
48 Kellen Koland 7 Maple Grove 0:23:45 0:08:04
49 Taylor Grant 10 Osseo 0:24:11 0:08:30



Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind
50 Henry White 8 Maple Grove 0:24:21 0:08:40
51 Henry Dukowitz 9 Osseo 0:24:24 0:08:43
52 Mikael Burdick-Levang 12 Osseo 0:24:38 0:08:57
53 Samuel Frabel 9 Osseo 0:24:50 0:09:09
54 Kenton Pludhomme 8 Maple Grove 0:25:21 0:09:40
54 Matthew Titus 9 Osseo 0:25:21 0:09:40
56 Lucas Weidner 9 Maple Grove 0:25:32 0:09:51
57 Joe Mattson 7 Osseo 0:25:53 0:10:12
58 Jack Johnston 10 Maple Grove 0:26:02 0:10:21
59 Quinlan Rundquist 8 Osseo 0:26:05 0:10:24
60 Raleigh Rundquist 7 Osseo 0:26:21 0:10:40
61 Gus Gruenig 10 Maple Grove 0:26:30 0:10:49
62 David Wolkerstorfer 9 Osseo 0:26:30 0:10:49
63 Tyler Tutt 12 Maple Grove 0:26:35 0:10:54
64 Parker Sattersten 9 Rogers 0:27:08 0:11:27
65 Keiran Hollingshead 9 Osseo 0:27:16 0:11:35
66 David kochenderfer 9 Maple Grove 0:27:40 0:11:59
67 Jeddiah Fehr 9 Maple Grove 0:27:57 0:12:16
68 Cole Harcey 12 Osseo 0:28:50 0:13:09
69 Hank Nguyen 8 Osseo 0:28:58 0:13:17
70 Ian Landers 10 Maple Grove 0:29:10 0:13:29
71 Pranav Gupta 10 Maple Grove 0:31:20 0:15:39
72 McKai Howell 7 Maple Grove 0:31:52 0:16:11
73 Daniel Kochenderfer 9 Maple Grove 0:33:38 0:17:57
74 Everett Johnson 7 Maple Grove 0:34:44 0:19:03

Boys 3.5km
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Haydyn Vigesaa 10 Rogers 0:18:11 0:00:00



NWSC Skate Race - OVERALL 02/02/2021
Woodland Trails, Elk River, MN

Girls
Place School Score Points

1 Elk River/Zim 472 100, 98, 95, 93, 86, (85), (84)
2 Armstong 440 99, 96, 94, 77, 74, (67), (62)
3 Maple Grove 428 97, 92, 90, 76, 73, (72), (69)
4 Rogers 413 91, 89, 87, 75, 71, (68), (59)
5 Champlin Park 410 88, 83, 81, 80, 78, (70), (66)
6 Osseo 353 82, 79, 65, 64, 63, (61), (60)

Boys
Place School Score Points

1 Armstrong 465 100, 97, 93, 89, 86, (81), (73)
2 Maple Grove 445 95, 94, 92, 88, 76, (72), (67)
3 Rogers 435 99, 87, 85, 84, 80, (71), (70)
4 Osseo 401 98, 82, 77, 75, 69, (65), (64)
5 Champlin Park 399 91, 83, 79, 78, 68, (66), (62)
6 Elk River/Zim 384 96, 90, 74, 63, 61, (60), (59)



NWSC Girls Skate 5.5km - OVERALL
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Hailee Zimpel 10 Elk River/Zim 0:17:17 0:00:00
2 Sophia Pung 11 Armstrong 0:17:39 0:00:22
3 Katelyn Gramstad 12 Elk River/Zim 0:17:47 0:00:30
4 Lindsey Young 11 Maple Grove 0:18:39 0:01:22
5 Noelle Brandes 11 Armstrong 0:19:27 0:02:10
6 Mallory Williams 12 Elk River/Zim 0:19:30 0:02:13
7 Lou Himes 12 Armstrong 0:19:34 0:02:17
8 Claire Swanson 7 Elk River/Zim 0:19:36 0:02:19
9 Kalli Smith 12 Maple Grove 0:19:44 0:19:44
10 Anna Eich 12 Rogers 0:19:52 0:02:35
11 Savannah Krull 10 Maple Grove 0:20:17 0:03:00
12 Mikaela Hetchler 10 Rogers 0:20:22 0:03:05
13 Atley Schreiner 12 Champlin Park 0:20:38 0:03:21
14 Breanna Hetchler 12 Rogers 0:20:44 0:03:27
15 Peyton Opsahl 11 Elk River/Zim 0:20:45 0:03:28
16 Sophie Lee 12 Elk River/Zim 0:20:46 0:03:29
17 Emily Baker 9 Elk River/Zim 0:20:59 0:03:42
18 Selah Binsfeld 7 Elk River/Zim 0:21:00 0:03:43
19 Ashlyn Murphy 12 Champlin Park 0:21:11 0:03:54
20 Madeleine Kjome 11 Osseo 0:21:15 0:03:58
21 Maggie Grossman 12 Champlin Park 0:21:20 0:04:03
22 Abby Hibbs 8 Champlin Park 0:21:27 0:04:10
23 Kendel Poppe Boehm 10 Osseo 0:21:35 0:04:18
24 Elise Oldroyd 10 Champlin Park 0:21:42 0:04:25
25 Mio Aoki-Sherwood 12 Armstrong 0:21:58 0:04:41
26 Nora Kivi 8 Maple Grove 0:22:00 0:04:43
27 Anna Cargill 11 Rogers 0:22:01 0:04:44
28 Makayla Leuthold 12 Elk River/Zim 0:22:08 0:04:51
29 Celia Woyke 12 Armstrong 0:22:15 0:04:58
30 Miah Martin 12 Elk River/Zim 0:22:18 0:05:01
31 Carissa Edman 10 Elk River/Zim 0:22:22 0:05:05
32 Zoe Hoard 10 Elk River/Zim 0:22:26 0:05:09
33 Lauren Swanson 9 Elk River/Zim 0:22:30 0:05:13
34 Shaelyse Fehr 12 Maple Grove 0:22:32 0:05:15
35 Caroline Ringsmuth 11 Maple Grove 0:22:34 0:05:17
36 Ella Stritesky 12 Rogers 0:22:40 0:05:23
37 Lydia Lindell 9 Champlin Park 0:22:57 0:05:40
38 Livi Isaacs 11 Maple Grove 0:23:09 0:05:52
39 Elise Ames 12 Rogers 0:23:19 0:06:02
40 Allyson Heiden 12 Armstrong 0:23:30 0:06:13
41 Hadley Sarkela 10 Maple Grove 0:23:36 0:06:19
42 Grace Dehmer 12 Maple Grove 0:23:43 0:06:26
43 Rachel Miller 10 Champlin Park 0:23:57 0:06:40
43 Gianna Vecellio 9 Osseo 0:23:57 0:06:40
45 Olivia Riewe 9 Elk River/Zim 0:24:00 0:06:43
46 Maria Hoff 10 Osseo 0:24:02 0:06:45
47 Kaci Roeber 8 Maple Grove 0:24:25 0:07:08
48 Julia Mitchell 10 Maple Grove 0:24:45 0:07:28
49 Kelsey Young 8 Maple Grove 0:25:00 0:07:43



Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind
50 Caitlin Richter 12 Champlin Park 0:25:03 0:07:46
51 Ruby Engel 11 Osseo 0:25:10 0:07:53
52 Jordyn Borsch 10 Maple Grove 0:25:18 0:08:01
53 Roshni Flannery 11 Armstrong 0:25:35 0:08:18
54 Ellie Grossman 9 Champlin Park 0:25:42 0:08:25
54 Ellie Berglin 12 Maple Grove 0:25:42 0:08:25
56 Elsie Higgins 8 Osseo 0:25:49 0:08:32
57 Katie Millard 10 Osseo 0:25:54 0:08:37
58 Lucy Bergeron 12 Osseo 0:25:55 0:08:38
59 Megan Hallman 10 Maple Grove 0:25:58 0:08:41
60 Teresa Shah 9 Osseo 0:26:08 0:08:51
61 Madison Boone 7 Elk River/Zim 0:26:14 0:08:57
62 Lauren Recker 10 Maple Grove 0:26:17 0:09:00
63 Linnea Noeldner 10 Osseo 0:26:20 0:09:03
64 Claire Hentges 9 Champlin Park 0:26:22 0:26:22
65 Micah Collins 12 Elk River/Zim 0:26:34 0:09:17
66 Ella Williams 10 Maple Grove 0:26:38 0:09:21
66 Ella Dahl 8 Maple Grove 0:26:38 0:09:21
68 Mckenzie Boyce 11 Elk River/Zim 0:26:41 0:09:24
69 Willow Hanson 8 Maple Grove 0:26:45 0:09:28
70 Sydney Alsaker 9 Maple Grove 0:26:58 0:09:41
71 Sophia Heteen 11 Armstrong 0:27:01 0:09:44
72 Elise Behr 8 Maple Grove 0:27:04 0:09:47
73 Joanna Lund 7 Champlin Park 0:27:28 0:10:11
74 Meghan Downing 10 Maple Grove 0:27:41 0:10:24
75 Brooklyn Pollmann 10 Champlin Park 0:27:51 0:10:34
76 Ariam Aman 10 Osseo 0:27:53 0:10:36
77 Taylor Knox 10 Rogers 0:27:55 0:10:38
78 Kaiya Johnson 10 Maple Grove 0:28:02 0:10:45
79 Sophie Simmer 10 Champlin Park 0:28:28 0:11:11
80 Abby Arp 12 Maple Grove 0:28:40 0:11:23
81 Alida Gallay 9 Elk River/Zim 0:28:52 0:11:35
82 Mikayla Whitehouse 11 Champlin Park 0:29:03 0:11:46
83 Lidia Felgate 9 Elk River/Zim 0:29:04 0:11:47
84 Lindsay Schwinghamer 9 Elk River/Zim 0:29:12 0:11:55
85 Anneliese Blomquist-Smith 7 Elk River/Zim 0:29:19 0:12:02
86 Lillian Mohr 9 Rogers 0:29:28 0:12:11
87 Maria Hanauska 9 Rogers 0:29:52 0:12:35
88 Ana Coulon 10 Armstrong 0:30:10 0:12:53
89 Audrey Meester 12 Champlin Park 0:30:38 0:13:21
90 Claire Prudhomme 7 Maple Grove 0:30:42 0:13:25
91 Rachel Barr 10 Champlin Park 0:30:46 0:13:29
92 Josie Richter 9 Champlin Park 0:31:00 0:13:43
93 Sydney Thiede 9 Maple Grove 0:31:04 0:13:47
94 Brooke Berglin 8 Maple Grove 0:31:20 0:14:03
95 Maddy Orstad 10 Armstrong 0:31:36 0:14:19
96 Rylee Toms 7 Maple Grove 0:32:28 0:15:11
97 Lola Polson 7 Champlin Park 0:32:29 0:15:12
98 Izzy Richter 10 Champlin Park 0:33:10 0:15:53
99 Ceilia Wierschke 8 Elk River/Zim 0:33:39 0:16:22

100 Lily Provost 10 Armstrong 0:33:47 0:16:30



Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind
101 Marissa Wetland 10 Maple Grove 0:34:48 0:17:31
102 Kaylee Kern 8 Champlin Park 0:35:26 0:18:09
103 Luam Aman 8 Osseo 0:36:37 0:19:20
103 Luam Aman 8 Osseo 0:36:37 0:19:20
105 Lydia Arneson 9 Champlin Park 0:37:30 0:20:13
106 Lisa Lieske 12 Champlin Park 0:37:32 0:20:15
107 Bevin Murphy 9 Champlin Park 0:38:05 0:20:48
108 Ava Garnass 8 Maple Grove 0:39:48 0:22:31
109 Claudia Ross 10 Maple Grove 0:40:55 0:23:38
110 Zoe Boock 10 Champlin Park 0:43:14 0:25:57



NWSC Boys Skate 5.5km - OVERALL
Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind

1 Roger Anderson 12 Armstrong 0:14:42 0:00:00
2 Ryan Davis 12 Rogers 0:15:41 0:00:59
3 Nicholas Trzynka 12 Osseo 0:15:42 0:01:00
4 Noah Breker 10 Armstrong 0:15:44 0:01:02
5 Matthew Binsfeld 11 Elk River/Zim 0:15:50 0:01:08
6 Myles Brown 11 Maple Grove 0:15:52 0:01:10
7 Matthew Broderson 10 Maple Grove 0:15:59 0:01:17
8 Alex Omodt 10 Armstrong 0:16:01 0:01:19
9 Parker Koland 11 Maple Grove 0:16:13 0:01:31
10 Keegan Poston 11 Champlin Park 0:16:24 0:01:42
11 Eliott Swanson 10 Elk River/Zim 0:16:30 0:01:48
12 Thomas Whitehouse 11 Armstrong 0:16:45 0:02:03
13 Kirk Carlson 11 Maple Grove 0:16:46 0:02:04
14 Alex Heidorn 12 Rogers 0:16:50 0:02:08
15 Leif Sicora 12 Armstrong 0:16:55 0:02:13
16 Nick Manthei 10 Rogers 0:16:57 0:02:15
17 Hayden O'Connor 12 Rogers 0:17:00 0:02:18
18 Tyler Kyes 10 Champlin Park 0:17:06 0:02:24
18 Vaughn Ruska 12 Osseo 0:17:06 0:02:24
20 Owen Hansmann 12 Armstrong 0:17:12 0:02:30
21 AJ Back 9 Rogers 0:17:21 0:02:39
22 Ethan Ibarra 10 Champlin Park 0:17:24 0:02:42
23 Kyle Ostendorf 12 Champlin Park 0:17:26 0:02:44
24 AJ Miller 10 Osseo 0:17:32 0:02:50
25 Joe Ream 11 Maple Grove 0:17:33 0:02:51
26 Colin Vaughn 10 Osseo 0:17:38 0:02:56
27 Reid Binsfeld 9 Elk River/Zim 0:17:50 0:03:08
28 Boden Sundell 9 Armstrong 0:17:51 0:03:09
29 Isaac Mikkola 11 Maple Grove 0:18:00 0:03:18
30 Andy Huber 11 Rogers 0:18:06 0:03:24
31 Mitchell Hansen 10 Rogers 0:18:08 0:03:26
32 Will Campbell 9 Rogers 0:18:14 0:03:32
33 Henry LaBorde 12 Osseo 0:18:28 0:03:46
34 Chase Poston 9 Champlin Park 0:18:30 0:03:48
35 Peyton Honnoll 9 Rogers 0:18:38 0:03:56
36 Henry Pulling 9 Rogers 0:18:39 0:03:57
37 Josh Ringsmuth 10 Maple Grove 0:18:44 0:04:02
38 Jacob Wolter 12 Armstrong 0:18:51 0:04:09
39 Isaac McKeon 11 Champlin Park 0:18:56 0:04:14
40 Ryan Levendusky 12 Maple Grove 0:19:12 0:04:30
40 Gabriel Arends 10 Osseo 0:19:12 0:04:30
42 Dylan Bartness 12 Armstrong 0:19:18 0:04:36
43 Evan Lovdahl 12 Maple Grove 0:19:46 0:05:04
44 Jeremiah Groff 11 Osseo 0:19:50 0:05:08
45 Matthew Oujiri 11 Osseo 0:19:51 0:05:09
46 Anders Olsen 11 Elk River/Zim 0:19:56 0:05:14
47 Thomas O'Meara 10 Armstrong 0:20:08 0:05:26
48 James Dolan 9 Osseo 0:20:10 0:05:28
48 Jacob Mattson 9 Osseo 0:20:10 0:05:28



Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind
50 Luke Strassburg 11 Rogers 0:20:11 0:05:29
51 Zach Hammann 12 Maple Grove 0:20:12 0:05:30
52 Cody Kryzer 11 Maple Grove 0:20:14 0:05:32
53 Sam Kyes 7 Champlin Park 0:20:22 0:05:40
54 Cayden Vokal 10 Maple Grove 0:20:24 0:05:42
55 Jacob Opansky 10 Champlin Park 0:20:30 0:05:48
56 Tucker Segraves 12 Rogers 0:20:37 0:05:55
57 Noah Peterson 11 Armstrong 0:20:39 0:05:57
58 Charlie Hibbs 9 Champlin Park 0:20:44 0:06:02
59 Nathan Majewski 10 Armstrong 0:20:47 0:06:05
60 Micah King 11 Armstrong 0:20:53 0:06:11
61 AJ Skinner 12 Rogers 0:20:57 0:06:15
62 Tyler Morari 11 Champlin Park 0:21:03 0:06:21
63 Gavin Neubauer 11 Elk River/Zim 0:21:05 0:06:23
64 Owen Kubisiak 11 Osseo 0:21:07 0:06:25
65 Cooper Petit 12 Maple Grove 0:21:09 0:06:27
66 Robert Dahl 11 Maple Grove 0:21:10 0:06:28
67 Matthew Sweeney 10 Armstrong 0:21:11 0:06:29
68 Justin Do 11 Osseo 0:21:17 0:06:35
69 Lathe Talbot 12 Armstrong 0:21:18 0:06:36
70 Samuel Wolkerstorfer 11 Osseo 0:21:36 0:06:54
71 Giles Koshiol 12 Champlin Park 0:21:41 0:06:59
72 Mason Reitmeier 10 Maple Grove 0:21:54 0:07:12
73 Bjorn Orstad 8 Armstrong 0:22:07 0:07:25
74 Riley MIldebrandt 9 Maple Grove 0:22:18 0:07:36
75 Brady McAdams 11 Elk River/Zim 0:22:24 0:07:42
76 Haakon Hanson 10 Armstrong 0:22:43 0:08:01
77 Jackson Trom 12 Maple Grove 0:22:48 0:08:06
78 Conner Morari 9 Champlin Park 0:22:55 0:08:13
79 Will Somero 8 Osseo 0:22:58 0:08:16
80 Austin Kitzberger 11 Elk River/Zim 0:22:59 0:08:17
81 Andrew Carlson 11 Maple Grove 0:23:03 0:08:21
82 Ladd Timothy 8 Maple Grove 0:23:11 0:08:29
83 Cody Edman 8 Elk River/Zim 0:23:14 0:08:32
83 Matthew Trzynka 9 Osseo 0:23:14 0:08:32
85 Kellen Koland 7 Maple Grove 0:23:45 0:09:03
86 William Aumer 9 Champlin Park 0:23:50 0:09:08
87 Joaquin Echenique 8 Armstrong 0:24:07 0:09:25
88 Taylor Grant 10 Osseo 0:24:11 0:09:29
89 Caleb Heath 8 Elk River/Zim 0:24:14 0:09:32
90 Henry White 8 Maple Grove 0:24:21 0:09:39
91 Henry Dukowitz 9 Osseo 0:24:24 0:09:42
92 Mikael Burdick-Levang 12 Osseo 0:24:38 0:09:56
93 Sam Majewski 8 Armstrong 0:24:41 0:09:59
94 Samuel Frabel 9 Osseo 0:24:50 0:10:08
95 Tanner Martin 10 Elk River/Zim 0:24:56 0:10:14
96 Caidron Skerbitz 9 Armstrong 0:25:00 0:10:18
97 Josh Sweeney 7 Armstrong 0:25:05 0:10:23
98 Kenton Pludhomme 8 Maple Grove 0:25:21 0:10:39
98 Matthew Titus 9 Osseo 0:25:21 0:10:39

100 Lucas Weidner 9 Maple Grove 0:25:32 0:10:50



Place Name Grade School Skate Time Time Behind
101 Joe Mattson 7 Osseo 0:25:53 0:11:11
102 Jack Johnston 10 Maple Grove 0:26:02 0:11:20
103 Quinlan Rundquist 8 Osseo 0:26:05 0:11:23
104 Raleigh Rundquist 7 Osseo 0:26:21 0:11:39
105 Gus Gruenig 10 Maple Grove 0:26:30 0:11:48
105 David Wolkerstorfer 9 Osseo 0:26:30 0:11:48
107 Tyler Tutt 12 Maple Grove 0:26:35 0:11:53
108 Parker Sattersten 9 Rogers 0:27:08 0:12:26
109 Keiran Hollingshead 9 Osseo 0:27:16 0:12:34
110 David kochenderfer 9 Maple Grove 0:27:40 0:12:58
111 Jeddiah Fehr 9 Maple Grove 0:27:57 0:13:15
112 Jack Polson 9 Champlin Park 0:28:02 0:13:20
113 Cole Harcey 12 Osseo 0:28:50 0:14:08
114 Hank Nguyen 8 Osseo 0:28:58 0:14:16
115 Ian Landers 10 Maple Grove 0:29:10 0:14:28
116 Jonathan Samey 10 Champlin Park 0:30:49 0:16:07
117 Pranav Gupta 10 Maple Grove 0:31:20 0:16:38
118 McKai Howell 7 Maple Grove 0:31:52 0:17:10
119 Daniel Kochenderfer 9 Maple Grove 0:33:38 0:18:56
120 Everett Johnson 7 Maple Grove 0:34:44 0:20:02


